
Green Streets Workshop
April 8th, 2013

Registration List

First Name Last Name Title Organization Department Phone Email Present
Joe Adkins Planning Director City of Frederick Planning 301-600-1655 jadkins@cityoffrederick.co

m
Heather Ambrose ecologist III Fairfax County Stormwater 

Management
703-877-2820 heather.ambrose@fairfaxc

ounty.gov
Qais Bashir Project Manager County of Fairfax, 

Virginia
Pubic Works - 
Stormwater

571-329-3289 qais.bashir@fairfaxcounty.
gov

Christina Belton Landscape Designer cbelton@gmail.com
Sheila Besse Associate Director for 

Watershed Protection
DDOE 202-535-2244 sbesse@verizon.net

Allison Bickers Planner Cooper Carry 7035196152 allisonbickers@coopercarry
.com

Heidi Bonnaffon COG hbonnaffon@mwcog.org

Daryl Braithwaite Public Works Director City of Takoma Park Public Works 
Dept

301 891 7615 darylb@takomagov.org

Darlene Bucciero project manager frederick county 
government

office of 
sustainability and 
environmental 
resources

240 446 6451 dbucciero@frederickcount
ymd.gov

Karen Buxbaum Planner Coordinator M-NCPPC Planning 301-952-4363 kren.buxbaum@ppd.mncp
pc.org

Joseph Carter Senior Planner Loudoun County, VA Planning 703-771-5103 joseph.carter@loudoun.go
v

Christy Ciarametaro Stormwater Planning 
Specialist

Montgomery County Department of 
Environmental 
Protection

240-777-7720 clc@montgomerycountym
d.gov

Colin Clarke colin.clarke@navy.mil
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Gwendolyn Clerkley Associate Director, 
Office of Highway 
Maintenance

Prince George's 
County Government

Public Works and 
Transportation

301-499-8523 gtclerkley@co.pg.md.us

cary coppock Chair AWCAC 301-467-5863 awcacpg@gmail.com
Raymund Cornejo Property Manager General Services 

Administration
Operation 202 309 7068 raymund.cornejo@gsa.gov

Lisa Crawford Capitol Property 
Development LLC

Construction (202) 291-6366 lcrawford@capitolproperty
development.com

Elizabeth Cronauer Trail Program 
Manager

Fairfax County Park 
Authority

Planning and 
Development 
Division

703 324-8629 Elizabeth.Cronauer@fairfax
county.gov

Jackson Dana Sr. Remedial Project 
Manger

ARS, USDA SOHES 3015046025 dana.jackson@ars.usda.gov

Minerva Dana Executive Director Anacostia Watershed 
Restoration 
Partnership

301-346-8822 dminerva@mwcog.org

Veronica Davis Partner Nspiregreen LLC vdavis@nspiregreen.com

Tim Davis Transportation 
Planner

City of Frederick Planning / 
Engineering

301-600-1884 tdavis@cityoffrederick.com

voigt eliza eliza_voigt@nps.gov
Cindy Engelhart District Bike/Ped 

Coordinator
VDOT Transportation 

Planning
703-259-2376 Cindy.engelhart@vdot.virgi

nia.gov
Lyn Erickson Manager Maryland 

Department of 
Transportation

Office of Planning 
and Capital 
Programming

410-865-1279 lerickson@mdot.state.md.
us

Lyn Erickson Manager Maryland 
Department of 
Transportation

Office of Planning 
and Capital 
Programming

410-865-1279 lerickson@mdot.state.md.
us
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Jaime Fearer Community Planner City of Greenbelt Dept. of Planning 
& Community 
Development

240-542-2042 jfearer@greenbeltmd.gov

JoAnne Fiebe Revitalization Program 
Manager

Fairfax County Office of 
Community 
Revitalization

703-324-9300 joanne.fiebe@fairfaxcount
y.gov

JL Fisher Landscape Architect III Montgomery County 
Department of 
Environmental 
Protection

Watershed 
Management

240-777-7747 jl.fisher@montgomerycoun
tymd.gov

Carmen Franks DDOT carmen.franks@dc.gov
Marie Genovese Planner Loudoun County Planning 703-737-8798 marie.genovese@loudoun.

gov
Alisha Goldstein ORISE participant EPA Nonpoint Source 

branch
goldstein.alisha@epa.gov

Robert Goo Environmental 
Protection Specialist

US EPA Office of Water 202-566-1201 goo.robert@epa.gov

Jeff Gowen Landscape Architect National Park Service National Mall and 
Memorial Parks

202-245-4713 jeff_gowen@nps.gov

Dr. Samuel Lee Hancock, CM President & Executive 
Director

EmeraldPlanet & The 
EmeraldPlanet TV

202-718-2762 Dr_Sam_Hancock@yahoo.c
om

rachel healy rhealy@wmata.com
Tanya Hedgepeth Planner Coordinator M-NCPPC Planning 301-780-8165 tanya.hedgepeth@ppd.mn

cppc.org
John Henderson Research and 

Evaluation Manager
Maryland-National 
Capital Park and 
Planning Commission

Parks and 
Recreation

301-446-6851 john.henderson@pgparks.c
om

Christine Hoeffner choeffner@vre.org
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Kevin Jeffery Anacostia Program 
Organizer

Clean Water Fund Chesapeake 
Department

202.895.0420 
ext.192

kjeffery@cleanwater.org

Palmer John Project Manager Fairfax County 
Government

Stormwater 
Planning and 
Design

703-324-5647 john.palmer@fairfaxcounty
.gov

Christin Jolicoeur Cjolicoeur@arlingtonva.us

kate judson environmental 
protection specialist

DDOE stormwater 202_407_1277 kate.ev.judson@gmail.com

Megan Kanagy Downtown DC BID 2026617578 megan@downtowndc.org

Steven Kehoe Program Analyst DDOT Policy DDOT 202-478-1450 steven.kehoe@dc.gov
Alice Kelly Policy Program 

Manager
DDOT Policy, Planning 

and Sustainability 
Administration

202-671-2252 alice.kelly@dc.gov

Alice Kelly Policy Program 
Manager

DDOT Policy, Planning 
and Sustainablility

202-671-2252 alice.kelly@dc.gov

dena kennett professional practice 
manager

american society of 
landscape architects

202.216.2360 dkennett@asla.org

Raymond Kollock Public Space Project 
Coordinator

DC Water Engineering & 
Technical Services

202 787 2731 raymond.kollock@dcwater.
com

Wayne Lucas Landscape Architect Prince George's 
County

DPW&T 240-508-9828 wplucas@co.pg.md.us

Chancee Lundy Managing Partner Nspiregreen 2024348921 clundy@nspiregreen.com

William Marsh Fairfax County 
government

Public Works and 
Environmental 
Services

William.Marsh@fairfaxcou
nty.gov
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Brian McMahon PB PlaceMaking Parsons Brinckerhoff mcmahonb@pbworld.com

Andrew Meese Systems Management 
Planning Director

Metropolitan 
Washington Council 
of Governments

Transportation 
Planning

202-962-3789 ameese@mwcog.org

Corey Miles Senior Environmental 
Planner

NVRC 703-642-4625 cmiles@novaregion.org

Valerie Mosley Landscape Architect Arlington County Dept. of Parks & 
Recreation

703-228-4938 mvmosley@arlingtonva.us

Kimberly Moyer Project Coordinator Neighborhood Design 
Center

301-779-6010 kmoyer@ndc-md.org

Kevin O'Hara Manager, 
Government Affairs

American Society of 
Landscape Architects 
(ASLA)

Government 
Affairs

202.216.2370 kohara@asla.org

Fernando Pasquel Vice President ARCADIS 703-842-5621 fernando.pasquel@arcadis-
us.com

Lisa Pel Advisor, Urban 
Environmental Issues

USDOI Office of the 
Deputy Secretary

2025381422 Lisa_Pelstring@ios.doi.gov

Hillary Poole Complete Streets 
Coordinator

The City of Alexandria 703-746-4017 hillary.poole@alexandriava
.gov

Emily Rice Environmental 
Protection Specialist

DDOE Stormwater 
Management 
Division

202-535-2679 emily.rice@dc.gov

Jim Roberts Landscape Architect City of Alexandria Planning and 
Zoning

703 746 3820 james.roberts@alexandriav
a.gov

Matt Robinson Environmental 
Protection Specialist

District Department 
of Environment

Stormwater 
Management 
Division

202-442-3204 matthew.robinson@dc.gov

Patty Rose Executive Director Greenspace, NCR 2025445336 pattyrose@greenspacencr.
org
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Kelly Russell Alderman The City of Frederick Legislator/Plannin
g Commission

301-600-2966 krussell@cityoffrederick.co
m

Tina Schneider Environmental 
Planner

MNCPPC Planning 3014952101 Tina.schneider@montgom
eryplanning.org

Jeffrey Seltzer Associate Director District Department 
of Environment

Stormwater 
Management 
Division

202-535-1603 jeffrey.seltzer@dc.gov

Christine Simpson Capital Projects 
Manager

Arlington County DES - 
Transportation 
Planning

703-228-3339 csimpson@arlingtonva.us

Lana Sindler lsindler@mwcog.org
Joanna Smith Project Engineer Prince George's 

County
DER 301-883-5991 jmsmith@drexel.edu

Lise Soukup Environmental 
Engineer

City of Rockville Dept Public 
Works

240-314-8874 Lsoukup@rockvillemd.gov

Susan Spain project executive National Mall and 
Memorial Parks

202-245-4692 susan_spain@nps.gov

Tim Stevens Chair Falls Church 
Environmental 
Services Council

tks505@verizon.net

Carol Truppi Truppi Consulting, LLC carol@truppiconsulting.co
m

Vincent Verweij Urban Forester Arlington County, 
Virginia

7032281863 vverweij@arlingtonva.us

Kathy von Bredow Landscape Architect Arlington County DPR DPR 703-228-7598 kvonbredow@arlingtonva.
us

Brett Wallace Landscape Architect Arlington County Planning 703-228-3798 bhwallace@arlingtonva.us

Andrea Weinberg aweinberg90@gmail.com

John Wiebenson Operations Director Georgetown BID 202-298-9222 jwiebenson@georgetownd
c.com
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Kelly Williams Planner Loudoun County Planning 703-771-5496 kelly.s.williams@loudoun.g
ov

Gadisa Yami Engineer Prince George's 
County Government

Department of 
Environmental 
Resources

301-883-5892 gayami@Co.pg.md.us

Ariel Yang Fairfax County DOT ariel.yang@fairfaxcounty.g
ov

Sumin Yoon intern Neighborhood Design 
Center

202-660-8848 yoonsumin0525@gmail.co
m

Suzie Zottl Revitalization Program 
Manager

Fairfax County, VA Office of 
Community 
Revitalization

703-324-9308 suzianne.zottl@fairfaxcoun
ty.gov

First Name Last Name Title Organization Department Phone Email Present
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